•		- 4	Docket No	.: KO1-0109	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	7-23-20	04 #####	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMERCE
P08A/REV03 7-15-64					
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States F	1007979	74 .	d the attached origin	nal documents or c	ony thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Jark Offic	e. i lease recoi	d address of recei		opy increor.
Hiroshi Fuma; Yoshio Yamazaki;					
Junichi Hamada; Hisayoshi Nagase; Masahiro Onodera			Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.		
		Address:	6-1 Marunouchi 1	i-chome	<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛭 No	Chiyoda-kı	u, Tokyo, 100-0005	j Japan	9188
Nature of conveyance:					10/8/
☐ Merger					155
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City:		State/Prov	v.:
Other		Country:		ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 30, 2004		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
Addi	itional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total num	ber of applications	s and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Lisa A. Bongiovi		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 48,933  Address: Cantor Colburn LLP					ould be
55 Griffin Road South		☐ Author	rized to be charge	d to deposit acco	unt
7/22/2004 MBETACHE 00000078 10891887		8. Deposit ac	ccount number:		
FC:8021 City: Bloomfield 40.00 QP State/Prov.: CT		06-1130			
Country: USA ZIP: 06002		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	going informa	tion is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy
Lisa A. Bongiovi  July 15, 2004					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page 1	age including oc	Signature	mente and	3 Date	

Page 1

KOT-0109

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND FIXING DEVICE

for which I/WE have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United Sates; and WHEREAS,

Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.,

a corporation of Japan whose post office address is

6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan,

is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, •continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Fuma Hirosh	Date: June 30, 2004	Uenohara-machi, Yamanashi, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies,
Type: Hiroshi FUMA	Citizen of: JAPAN	Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign:  Yoshio Yamazaki  Type:  Yoshio YAMAZAKI	Date:  June. 30. 2004  Citizen of:  JAPAN	Mizuho-cho, Nishitama-gun, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign: Junichi Elamada Type: Junichi HAMADA	Date:  June. 30. 2004  Citizen of:  JAPAN	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan

CANTOR COLBURN LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Continued On Page 2

**PATENT** REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0300 P6537-001-0000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: KOT-0109

Page	2
------	---

Sign: Hisayosh Nagase Type: Hisayoshi NAGASE	Date: June 30, 2004 Citizen of: JAPAN	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan	
Sign: Masshiro Onodora	Date: June 30, 2004	Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies,	
Type: Masahiro ONODERA	Citizen of: JAPAN	Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan	

CANTOR COLBURN LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

**RECORDED: 07/15/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0301**